

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.18493 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	20.01.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's representation seeking his posting at a place where there is no travel required was not considered and has challenged the impugned proceedings dated 06.06.2014 and 16.06.2014. This Court, vide order dated 04.07.2014, stayed the impugned proceedings dated 16.06.2014, whereby it was proposed to terminate the petitioner from employment. The learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent-Corporation submits that the petitioner has continued in service till the date of attaining his superannuation. The learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-Corporation shall ascertain whether the service benefits payable to the petitioner have been released or not. Post the matter on 03.02.2026 along with W.P.No.20858 of 2014. HN, J PNS	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE