

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: **W.P.No.18493 of 2014**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	03.02.2026	<u>HN,J</u> The learned Standing counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to ascertain from the respondents the amount of service benefits due payable to the petitioner. It is submitted by the learned Standing counsel, appearing virtually online, that the writ petition is not maintainable. Be that as it may, during the pendency of the writ petition, the petitioner served the respondent organization in pursuance of the interim orders of this Court and also attained the age of superannuation. On these considerations, the writ petitioner would be entitled to service benefits. Post this matter on 11.02.2026. <u>HN, J</u> <i>NKA</i>	